| Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 | RECO | 09-23-200 | 04 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO | MMERCE | |
|--|---------------------|--------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--------------|--|
| | | | | F-8391 | Ь ч = | |
| To the Directo | r of the U.S | 102842736 | ed original docum | nents or copy thereof. | s. F 05 | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ie | es): | 102042/30 | O مراحہ العمالی عبال address of re | eceiving party(ies): | 938 | |
| 1. Katsuyuki OOGUCHI 2. Takashi OOHATA 3. Yoshimi KOTAKE | | | Name: Koyo Seiko Co., L Internal Address: | .td. | 10/9 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) |) attached? Yes [] | No [X] | Street Address: 5-8, Mina | amisemba 3-chome C | huo-ku | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | 1 | Osaka-shi, Osaka, 542-8502, Japan | | |
| [X] Assignment | [] Me | rger | Additional name(s) & address(| · | 2 | |
| [] Security Agreement | [] Cha | ange of Name | | 20) ditabilida: [] 100 [X] No | , | |
| [] Other | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: 1. September 3. September 7, 2004 | 7, 2004 2. S | eptember 7, 2004 | | | | |
| | - | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or par | tont number/ | ٥). | <u> </u> | | | |
| * | • | • | iling date of the application is | September 10, 2004 | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is September 10, 2004 | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) |) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | | ì | | | | |
| | | | | | 1. | |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 10938054 | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of application patents involved: | ns and | 1 | |
| Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u> | | | [] Enclosed | Ψ <u>+0.00</u> | | |
| Chanin Building | | | [X] Authorized to be charge | ed to deposit | | |
| Suite 4000 Street Address: _122 East 42nd Street | | | account 10-1250 | | | |
| | | | Charge any excess or cred the same deposit account r | lit any refund to number indicated | | |
| City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 above. | | | | | | |
| O Claterant and signature | | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge | and helief ti | he foregoing information | is true and correct | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a tr | rue copy of th | ne original document. | > _ | | | |
| C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. September 10, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | | |
|) Signature of the state of the | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | |
| Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | | | | | |
| P.O. Box 1450 09/22/2004 GTOH11 00000245 101250 10938054 Alexandria VA 22313 1450 | | | | | | |
| 77/22/2004 Bituill 00000245 101250 10938054 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 015800 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

| For value received, I/we, Katsuyuki | OOGUCHI, Takashi OOHATA, and |
|---|--|
| Yoshimi KOTAKE | |
| residing respectively at 13-1, Asahigaok | a 2-chome, Kashiwara-shi, Osaka |
| 582-0026, Japan; 1-7, Katsuragidai 2-chom | e, Kanmaki-cho, Kitakatsuragi-gun, |
| Nara 639-0215, Japan; and 94-14, Ryouf | ukuji, Kashiba-shi, Nara 639-0235, |
| Japan | |
| handra all agains and transfer to Ware Caile C | . 743 |
| hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Koyo Seiko C</u> | o., Lta. |
| a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u> | |
| located at 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-k | u, Osaka shi, Osaka 542-8502, Japan |
| and its successors, assigns, and legal representati | ves, the entire right, title, and interest for |
| all countries including the United States of Ame to | rica, in and to certain inventions relating |
| HYDRAULIC POWER STEERING APPAI | RATUS |
| | |
| which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty Inte | ernational |
| Application No filed | |
| of which this application is entry into the U.S.A in an application for Letters Patent of the Unite and all patents which may be granted therefor, are extensions thereof, and authorize and request the to issue all patents on said improvements or assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that that I/we will communicate to said Company of me/us respecting said improvements and testify papers, execute all divisional, continuing and rei and generally do everything possible to aid sain nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection | d States, executed by me/us on this date, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks resulting therefrom to said Company as it I/we have full right so to do, and agree in its representatives any facts known to in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful saue applications, make all rightful oaths id Company, its successors, assigns, and |
| Signature <u>Katsuyuki Oguchi</u> Katsuyuki OOGUCHI | Date 7, September, 2004 |
| Signature Takashi Oohata Takashi OOHATA | Date 7, September, 2004 |
| Signature Joshimi Kotake Yoshimi KOTAKE | Date 7, September, 2004 PATENT |
| RECORDED: 09/10/2004 | REEL: 015800 FRAME: 02 |

REEL: 015800 FRAME: 0285